

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.1036 of 2004

Baiju Tudu @ Benga Tudu & Ors.	Appellant(s)
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand	Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s)	: Mr. Zaid Ahmed, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

12/Dated: 13th November, 2025

1. Last order dated 29.10.2025 reads as under:-
 1. *Nobody appears on behalf of the appellants.*
 2. *Learned counsel for the State is directed to inform the appellants through the concerned police station regarding pendency of the present appeal with an intimation that their advocate is not appearing in the Court.*
 3. *Put up this case on 13.11.2025.*
 4. *It is made clear that if on the next date, nobody appears on behalf of the appellants, bail bond of the appellants may be cancelled.*
2. Mr. Zaid Ahmed, learned counsel appears on behalf of the appellants and seeks adjournment to get himself prepared.
3. As prayed for, put up this case in the next week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)