

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 1036 of 2004

Baiju Tudu @ Benga Tudu & Ors.

... .. **Appellants**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... .. **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants : Mr. Pran Pranay, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

Order No. 14/ Dated: 08th May, 2026

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list this case
on 16.06.2026 as a last indulgence.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

08.05.2026
Arpit